
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Metz Way to Abbeymead Improvements 365 days? Mon 04/04/16 Fri 25/08/17
2 Full Business Case 132 days Mon 04/04/16 Tue 04/10/16
3 Preliminary Design 40 days Mon 04/04/16 Fri 27/05/16
4 Public Share 1 - Coney Hill Rugby Club 1 day Thu 09/06/16 Thu 09/06/16
5 Public Share 2 - Abbeymead Community Centre 1 day Tue 28/06/16 Tue 28/06/16
6 Scheme development 15 days Wed 29/06/16 Tue 19/07/16
7 Identification of Scheme Scope & Risk items 10 days Wed 20/07/16 Tue 02/08/16
8 Submit Draft FBC 0 days Wed 03/08/16 Wed 03/08/16
9 Submit Full Business Case 15 days Wed 03/08/16 Tue 23/08/16

10 LEP Investment Panel 27 days Wed 24/08/16 Thu 29/09/16
11 LEP Board Meeting 3 days Fri 30/09/16 Tue 04/10/16
12 Badger Mitigation Strategy
13 Licence Application 15 days Mon 01/08/16 Fri 19/08/16
14 National England Approval 25 days Mon 22/08/16 Fri 23/09/16
15 Installation of badger gates 20 days Mon 03/10/16 Fri 28/10/16
16 Monitoring badger gates 25 days Mon 31/10/16 Fri 02/12/16
17 Supervised removal 20 days Mon 07/11/16 Fri 02/12/16
18 Licence Return 35 days Mon 05/12/16 Fri 20/01/17
19 North Upton Land Agreement 103 days Wed 20/07/16 Fri 09/12/16
20 GCC legal process Dedication Agreement with 

land owners
102 days Wed 20/07/16 Thu 08/12/16

21 Dedication Agreement Complete 1 day Fri 09/12/16 Fri 09/12/16
22 Developer S106 funds 278 days Wed 03/08/16 Fri 25/08/17
23 Validate SC106 planning submission 25 days Fri 12/08/16 Thu 15/09/16
24 Process SC106 planning application 40 days Fri 16/09/16 Thu 10/11/16
25 Draft Deed of Variation (DoV) 15 days Fri 11/11/16 Thu 01/12/16
26 Issue Engrossments and complete DoV 10 days Fri 02/12/16 Thu 15/12/16
27 Release of S106 funds 21 days Fri 16/12/16 Fri 13/01/17
28 Procurement 123 days Wed 03/08/16 Fri 20/01/17
29 Complete design & Tender Docs 53 days Wed 03/08/16 Fri 14/10/16
30 Issue Supplier Engagement Notice 0 days Fri 14/10/16 Fri 14/10/16
31 Issue Tender Documents 15 days Mon 17/10/16 Fri 04/11/16
32 Tender Period 30 days Mon 07/11/16 Fri 16/12/16
33 Tender Assessment 25 days Mon 19/12/16 Fri 20/01/17
34 Tender Award 0 days Fri 27/01/17 Fri 27/01/17
35 Contractor Public Share Event 10 days Mon 30/01/17 Fri 10/02/17
36 Contractor Mobilisation 15 days Mon 30/01/17 Fri 17/02/17
37 Construction Site Works 135 days Mon 20/02/17 Fri 25/08/17
38 Post Scheme Evaluation - Year 1 After Study 1 day Fri 12/08/16 Fri 12/08/16
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